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RICHBOURG SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0801 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

ENROLLMENT 

2020-2021 

Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 11.00 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 

2S4 ESE Support Level IV 69.00 
2SS ESE Support Level V 11.00 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

91.00 

2020-2021 
Program Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 11.13 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 
2S4 ESE Support Level IV 2Sl.44 
2SS ESE Support Level V 60.08 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

322.6S 

Unweighted FTE 
2021-2022 

Adj. Pro]. 
Final Conference 

1.00 
1.00 

11.00 

63.00 
lS.00 

91.00 

Weighted FTE 
2021-2022 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

1.13 
1.00 

11.11 

229.82 
80.10 

323.16 

tj(p/202 t 
Date 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

1.00 
1.00 

(6.00) 
4.00 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

1.13 
1.00 

(0.02) 

{21.62) 
20.02 

O.Sl 
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RICHBOURG SCHOOL 
COST CENTER· 0801 

FISCAL YEAR 2021·2022 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as llsted. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Flnal Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocatlon 
Supplement Allocatlon 
Overhead Allocatron 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR - Class Size Reduction - !Proiect 4125) 
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - IProiect 5120) 
Instructional Materials - Media - IPro!ect 3106) 
Instructional Materials - Science - IProiect 3109) 
Instructional Materials - TeKtbook - (ProJect 3105) 
Lottery - School Advisory Councll - (Pro!ect 2002) 
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 2160) 
Reading Instruction - !Proiect 6123} 
SAi - ESOL- (Project 4110} 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Reading - f Project 0120) 

Subtotal - School Allocation 

Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Proiect 3180) 
Workforce Development- (Proiect 5110) 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Pro!ect S027) 
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) 
AICE -Advanced lnternatlonal Certificate of Education - (Project 9004) 
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE - Bonuses & Ellams - (Pro]ect 5053) 
AP-Advanced Placement - (ProJect 2154) 
AP- Initiative Set-Aside - (ProJect 7054) 
AP- Bonuses & EM ams - (Project 5054) 
Band Program - !Project 4005) 
Chorus Program - (Pro]ect 4004) 
Custodial Services Allocation - (Pro]ect 2011) 
Drama Program - (Pro!ect 7019) 
EBO Alternative Placement- (Project 00221 
EBO Initiative - !Pro!ect 6075) 
ESE Initiative - State Review - (Project 0075) 
Health Services Allocatlon - (Pro!ect 6004) 
Health Services Medicaid Allocatlon - f Prolect 1084) 
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Pro!ect 7055) 
IB -Academically Disadvantaged - (Project SOS6) 
IB- Bonuses & EMams - IPro!ect 5055) 
Itinerant - Speech - (Pro!ect 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp {ROTC) - (Pro!ect 2045) 
Safe Schools {School Resource Officers!- !Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - (Pro!ect 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Control - !Pro!ect 5909) 

Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fi)(ed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various) 
SAi -Attendance Officer - !Pro!ect 3162) 

Subtotal - Student Services Allocatlon 

Fee Based - Child Care -{Various Projects) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement !Project 2475) 
Title 1- School Allocation - f Pro!ect 2401) 
Tltle 11- Part A- f Proiect 240SJ 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

FY 2020-2021 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

2,107 900 
8 459 

62,182 
2,178,541 

368 
101 

6,000 

4,620 

11,089 

5,580 

71900 
4,550 

55,984 

115,040 

9,600 
2,400 

738,401 

54,150 
581 

54,731 

2,982 762 

513,205 
30,387 

543 592 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 0$~~~~~3~52=6=,3=5=4= 

1. 
2. 
3. 

SfGN/FfCANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCATIONS 

lncrease/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 
Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes In Location of ESE Unfts. 
Iner ase/(Decr11as FTE at this school due to Flnal Conference FTE changes. 

I 

; 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

355 
97 

5,726 

6,300 

12,478 

5,640 

469,600 

4,095 
56,439 

138,060 

9,600 
2,400 

754,532 

62,615 
631 

63,246 

3,270,405 

591,692 
31,946 

623,638 

3 894 043 

tj/2IJl2oz/ 
Date 

$ 

Increase/ 
/Decrease\ 

259,000 
102 

2,506 
261,608 

13 
4) 

(274) 

1,680 

1,389 

60 

64,100 

(71,900) 
(455) 
455 

23,020 

16,131 

8,465 
50 

8,515 

287,643 

78,487 
1,559 

80,046 

367 689 
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RICHBOURG SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0801 

FISCAL VEAR 2021-2022 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object FV 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 

Group Final Conference FJnal Conference 
Number Object Group Name Appropriation Appropriation 

100 I zoo Salaries & Benefits 

Administrative/Managerial $ 161,500 $ 167,750 

Instructional 1,535,412 1,747,261 

Non-Instructional 1,595,772 1, 731,342 

Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 3,292,684 3,646,353 

300 Purchased Services 77,553 83,178 

400 Energy Services 32,284 31,902 

500 Materials & Supplies 48,196 40,524 

600 Capital Outlay 1,207 7,590 

700 Other Expenses 19,700 21,250 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 54,731 63,246 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 3,526,354 $ 3,894,043 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2021 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget $ 6,634 $ 6,833 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only $ 3,592 $ 2,609 

Notes: 
(1) Fiscal Vear 2020·2021 Appropriatlon is the allocation reflected in the School Blldget Books presented to the Schaal Soard in June 2020. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(2) The 900. Transfers/Reserves object classification indtJdes an amollnt eqtJal to the fiKed charges for stlldent services whid1 is reflected on the school's reventJe page. 

Increase /(Deere a se) 

6,250 

211,849 

135,570 
353,669 

5,625 

(382) 

(7,672) 

6,384 

1,550 

8,515 

367,689 

Increase [{Deere a sel 

199 

(984) 
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Admlnistrotive 
Prlndpal 
Assistant Printlpal I and K-12 

Assi•tant Principal I and K-12-10 
A.n!1t.>int Prlnclpal II and K-12 
Als!mmt Pr!nclpal II and K-12 10 

Assi.tant PrJntlpal - Other 
Administrative - Other 

Athletk Director 
"Program" Assistant Prfnclpa! I or II 

ln.struc:r/ono! 
Teacher· Basic 
Teacher- Cl a .. Size Reduction 
Teacher-ESE 

Teacher - ROTC· 12 Month 
Teacher - ROTC- 10 Month 

Teacher - Vocational 
Staffing Spedallsl 

Teacher -12 Month !Basic and Vocational) 

RICHBOURG SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0801 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
!nd<1dl!I Onl Sl•llin f<om E1t1moted New Reven<1e1. 

FY 2020-2021 

Projected 

Flnal Conference 

a.so 

100 

1.50 

18.60 

Teacher - Hourly {7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocation al, & ESE) 
Teacher· Other 

lnstrue1/onol Suppon 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselor- 10 Month 

Gu!dance Counselor- 12 Month 
ln•tructional Coach 

Media Speclallst 
Other Support - !nstruct!onal 

Educotlonal Suppal1 

Paraprofessional {Basic, DJJ, andVoTech) 
Custodians 
Cleaners - 3.50 Hnur 
Oay Care Coordinator 

Oay care Worker 
ESE Paraprofes.slnnal 
ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 
ESOL l11terpreter 

ISS/STP Paraprofessional 
library Assistant 
lunchrnnm Monitor - 2.SO Hour 

School Bookkeeper 
Sthno! level Clerk 
Sccrctary-10 Month (Regular and Conlident!al) 

Secretary-12 Month (Regular and Cnnlidenllal) 

Flnanda! Aid Technician 
other Support - Non-lnstrue1lonal 

GENERAL OPERATING FUNO & STABILIZATION- STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

ln•lruclianal 
Teacher -Title l 

Teacher - Basic 
Teacher - ESE 
Teacher -12 Month 

Teacher - Hourly (7.S hnurs K 196 day•} (Basic & Title I) 
Guidance Counselor-12 Month 
lnstructtonal Coach 
Staffing Spcclal!st 

Educational Suppon 

Paraprofessional-Title I 

Paraprofessfonal {Basic, OJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Paraprnfesslnnal 
ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 
Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FU NOS - STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

18.60 

1.00 

100 
,00 

100 
1.00 

>.OO 

24.00 

,00 
0.50 

a.so 

31.00 

53.10 

0.45 
0.45 

10.00 
100 
100 

12.00 

12.45 

65.55 

FY 2021-2022 

Projected 

Final Conference 

0.50 

1.00 

1.50 

19.80 

19.80 

100 

100 
,00 

100 
100 
>.OO 

25.00 

>.OO 
0.50 

a.so 

32.00 

55.30 

0.72 
o.72 

11.00 
1.00 

1.00 

B.00 

B.72 

69.02 

Vje)(C)!JD( 
Oate 

!n<rea•e 
!Decrease! 

1.20 

1.20 

100 

1.00 

2.20 

0.27 
0.27 

100 

100 

1.27 

3.47 
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